JOHN C. LOFFREDO, P.E.
COMMISSIONER

October 30, 2014

COUNTY OF ERIE
MARK C. POLONCARZ

CounTY EXECUTIVE

G A

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TELEPHONE: (716) 858-8300

RATH BUILDING - 14™ FLOOR

James J. Bach, Town Supervisor

Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue

East Aurora, New York, 14052

RE: First Amendment to Erie County 2013-2016
Intermunicipal Snow Removal and Ice Control Agreement
ECA File No.: 15-20140002

Doc#13-848-PW

Dear Supervisor Bach:

FAX: (716} 858-8303

Enclosed please find two (2) original amendments to the Erie County 2013-2016 Intermunicipal
Snow Removal and Ice Control Agreement between the County of Erie and Town of Aurora

(“Agreement”).

Said amendment will serve to modify the County Lane Miles for which the

Town of Aurora shall be responsible during the 2014-2015 snow season. If, in agreement, kindly
execute both original amendments and return both to William Geary’s attention. Once executed
by the County, I will return one original for your file.

In the meantime, should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact

me.

KMW/ICL/aj
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

JOHN C. LOFFREDO, P.LE.
Erie County Copymissioner, Public Works

%/ ////:?
Byt 7 L]

“William Geary
Deputy Commyissiefier
Erie County Highways Division

RATH BUILDING « 95 FRANKLIN STREET « BUFFALO, N.Y. + 14202 + (716) 858-6000 - WWW.ERIE.GOV



FIRST AMENDMENT TO ERIE COUNTY 2013-2016
INTERMUNICIPAL SNOW REMOVAL AND ICE CONTROL AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO the Erie County 2013-2016 Intermunicipal Snow Removal and
Ice Control Agreement (“First Amendment”), dated as of the 1% day of November, 2014, is by
and between the COUNTY OF ERIE, a municipal corporation of the State of New York, with

- offices located at 95 Franklin Street, Buffalo, New York 14202 (“County”) and the TOWN OF
AURORA, a municipal corporation of the State of New York, having an office located at 300
Gleed Avenue, Aurora, New York 14052 (*“Municipality”).

WHEREAS, the County and Municipality entered into the Frie County 2013-2016
Intermunicipal Snow Removal and Ice Control Agreement (“Agreement”) dated October 29,
2013, whereby the Municipality agreed to remove snow and to control ice and snow on certain
County roadways; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraphs “Third” and “Seventh” of the Agreement, the
County and Municipality mutually desire and agree to modify Exhibit A of the Agreement,
which identifies the County Lane Miles for which the Municipality will be responsible under the
Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and
Municipality agree as follows:

1. Agreement Modification. In accordance with Paragraphs “Third” and “Seventh” of the
Agreement, the County and Municipality hereby mutually agree to modify the County
Lane Miles for which the Municipality shall be responsible during the 2014-2015 snow
season, effective as of the 1* day of November, 2014. Attached hereto and incorporated
herein is a modified Exhibit A, identifying said lane miles.

2. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event of any inconsistencies between the
Agreement and this First Amendment, the terms of this First Amendment shall control.
Except as expressly set forth in this First Amendment, the Agreement otherwise is
unmodified and remains in full force and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to
itself shall be deemed also to refer to this First Amendment.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this First Amendment to be duly
executed by their duly authorized officers and/or agents as of the day and year first set forth

above,
COUNTY OF ERIE

By:

Name: Mark C. Poloncarz/Richard M. Tobe
Title: County Executive/Deputy County Executive

Date:

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

By:
Name: John Loffredo
Title; Commissiconer of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:
Name: Kristen M. Walder

Title: Assistant County Attorney
Document No.:

Date:

TOWN OF AURORA

By:

Name:
Title:
Date:




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )

: ) SS.
COUNTY OF ERIE )
On the day of in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said State, personally appeared , personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and she acknowledged to me that she executed the
same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person
upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public



EXHIBIT A



Town of Aurora AMENDMENT No. 1,
as of October 30, 2014

Eou.m._o._:mmocgou_.@ -
@femybiy @AemuBIY EnopLmo} @osinedns 1w
£Z11-259 £ZL1-269 [CEX] 105£-259 J0GE-259 xey
. Jabed
eled-eLs {(Bhgonyieo) auoud
26¥8-G59 (awoH) auoud
0507259 050259 Zr1E-058 082E-259 065/-259 {a2140) suouyd
25071 AN ‘Bl0INY ZS0PL AN 'Bl0iny ’
PEOY JSYEND 162 PeoK JaNEND 162 anoqy 998 SN 99T ar0qy mm.m SSAPPY
J13uuhsy praeQ] lauungy piaeg T'd "YHWS uelg §oCIqI7 7 BUHEIN aer ausior aweN
LOVINGD HNOH #Z juapusjuusing Aesmybyy Jssulbud IR Josiuadng UoHISOd
SAILYLNISTHIIH ALNNOD J13
gL Ra=[EIHELN
JUNLYNDIS IALYINISFULTY SIINNIN
JA“»\\ ‘AH Q3II¥3A
1OVHINOD A9 d 1OVINOD ¥H #Z2 ‘MO39 O4ANI 31vadn
: . ¥ rusi|g
sosueudUIR
femybiy
85°0Z 620L |01 funoy
auy
oee 5oL pecy Buireg peoy Asuig pEOY S 08t
20°G 152 aug Jeuag {91 "e1d} peOY UES|D peoy Alswg 29 .
a9 eze (159A0) PeOY JBA0ID (vog "=ru) peoy ByenD peoy N il
oLs 88T pecy siawog Asjaelg {v0zZ "a7d) 19913 U jeeng Jeue) ge
safy sue SN ol [ Te}E] aweN 19a4g Jaquny peoy Aunog

Erie County
Department of Public Works

ZS0bL AN ‘esoiny

ANUSAY PI2|D DOE
BJOINY 10 UMO |

NOLLVINYIANOD Z1HW ANV 1V LIFIHX3 TVAONIY MONS ALNNOD I3 9102-€102




ERIE COUNTY DEPT. OF SENIOR SERVICES PROGRAM CONTRACT

1. TITLE OF PROGRAM: Congregate Dining

2. BUDGET CATEGORY DESIGNATION: Title ITT C-1

3. CONTRACT PERIOD: From January 1, 2015 To December 31, 2015
4, TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $93,719 (Aggregate)

5. ORGANIZATION:
Name: Town of Aurora

Mailing Address: The Southside Municipal Center, 300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora, New York 14052

Office Phone: (716) 652-7590
Federal [.D. No.: 16-6002169
Executive Director/Administrator: James J Bach, Town Supervisor

Fmail: supervisor(@townofaurora.com

6. PROGRAM CONTACT:
Name, Title: Kathleen Kleckner, Site Manager

Mailing Address: Town of Aurora Senior Center, 101 King Street
East Aurora, New York 14052

Office Phone: (716) 652-7934

Email:

Rev. 872010

2015

(13



EAGLE SYSTEMS, INC. ANNUAL SERVICI @ C
2421 Harlem Aoad + Buffain, NY 14225 MAINTENANCE Aviiim...

Phone: (718} B93-0006 = Fax: {7161 857-3081
www eagleny oom

PLEASE SIGN WHITE COPY AND RETURN TO: Contract No. |6FQ /MFQ
Eagle Systems, Inc.
PO BOX 3302
BUFFALO, NY 14240 CUSTOMER No: |EB4656

CUSTOMER PO No:

Eagle Systems, Inc. agrees to furnish service and install parts for the equipment under this agreement, subject
to the conditions herein and on the reverse side hereof:

BLACK/WHITE
TOSHIBA ESTUDIO 3540C CaG113112 E0247 COMBINED 100,000 $1,136.00
TQSHIBA ESTUDIO 255 CNB155173 E0248 ALLOWANCE

B/W: BILLED QUARTERLY @ $284.00 INCLUDES 25,000 B/W COMBINED ALLOQWANCE EXCESS @ .01136 PER PAGE

ESTUDIO 3540C COLOR PAGES BILLED QUARTERLY AT .0757 PER PAGE

SAMSUNG 55935 P3BAIB900314 E0246 | BILLED QUARTERLY/| AT .0185 PER PAGE
SAMSUNG 85935 P3BAIB900329 E0245 |BILLED QUARTERLY| AT .0186 PER PAGE

BILLING: [ ]annuaL [JSEMI-ANNUAL [¥] UARTERLY

EXCESS BILLED: [ annua. [Jsemr-annual %) QUARTERLY AT [:J EEEE RINT [:l ;EEES CAN

Comments: TONER YIELD: ESTUDIO 3540C B/W 34.2K PGS, COLOR 26.8K PGS
ESTUDIO255 30K PGS: SAMSUNG S$5935 10K PGS

INCLUDES: TRAVEL, LABOR, PARTS, DRUM & TONER SUB TOTAL $1,136.00
EXCLUDES: PAPER & STAPLES EXEMPT  TAX

TONER YIELD: 1 CARTRIDGE PER *see asover PAGES TOTAL $1,136.00
INITIAL COVERAGE FOR THE ABOVE LISTED EQUIPMENT WILL BEGIN AT 8:00 A.M. ON I 12/19/2014 —l AND END
AT 5:.00FP.M. ON E 12/18/2015 | LISTED EQUIPMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED UNDER THE TERMS AND -

AND END CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF.IF THE STATED VOLUME IS EXCEEDED DURING
ANY ONE YEAR TERM THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS IN EFFECT, CUSTOMER SHALL BE INVOICED FOR

A NEW AGREEMENT AT OUR THEN CURRENT RATES. MILEAGE FOR ZONE DESIGNATION WILL BE
MEASURED FROM EAGLE SYSTEMS INC.'S CLOSEST SERVICE CENTER.

ZONE DESIGNATION: ZONE "A" 0-25 MILES ZONE "B" 26-40 MILES ZONE “C" 60+ MILES

Eagle Systems, Inc. TOWN OF AURORA.
SERVICE DIVISION CUSTOMER
BUFFALO EB 300 GLEED AVE
BRANCH LOCATION ADDRESS
EAST AURORA NY 14052
SERVICE DEPARTMENT DATE CITY STATE ZIP
PRICING IN EFFECT UNTIL: | 12/19/2014] AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE TITLE

Rev. 12.13.05 DATE




-ApAnoadsal sioucp 8y} 0} pawnial aq jjim saiuow juadsun Aue pue josfoid syt Jo uonaidwos uodn pasojd aq [[IMm JUNcaoe [epads siy ]
"SPUOLUBIP MaU 3y} JO UoRonsuoD Buinp paunoul s)soo 1o papuadxs pue Z1 10000} #99V V.1 [eioads e ul paoeid aq [Im SSIUOY
1oaloid puoiuelq [jleqeseq oy Joj pasn aq o} Apouisal pejeubisep ale saluolw asau) S)jou asesid

00005728 [E0L
s,a3v| 6299¢ |¥L0Z/LE/0K [00005CE| 602vi |~ AN | oleung 1S 1091113 086 =ERINTTS)
Sjualioy| Ysey | peAleoay | Junowy | diZz__ | JLV1S | NMOLUALID [SS3MAAV 133MLS ¥ONOd
#00yD | oied | pejeuog

Bunsely pieog umo] y1/0L/L 110
108l014 puowei |jeqaseq Joj suoieuo(q Jo 111
BIOINY JO UMO]




We, the undersigned residents of Hubbard Road, request that a speed study b
determine if the currently posted limit of 45mph should/could be reduced. Thi

rtaken wr r‘
! "]‘@ @al r d
1/2- 2 lanes wide with blind grades and cutves, no shoulders, and in many spotf, ditdhes on both 3id

We feel that a reduction in the speed limit is in the best interest of safety for bbth dgivers and

edestrians, TOWN OF ALIROR
P SUPERVISORS OPIGE

Name Signature Street Address

Jé/M%mq Mllerd Jﬁ% 179 Hebbayy
7 77
A Lo Tord ﬂ/.ﬁ/ (756 bbo -

r><«:/7 ﬁ‘ana/; AQ/// /Eczazn,m [ JZY /%fééﬁf@/

Uedlaas é;@&ﬂﬂu( Q 1706 Yo lerd)
’Lwﬁrrmmp (EPM ' 'mg Moo\«

%NAWMW (008 fPuodsbanad 2o
//”70///]07 4)52. ét{/ﬁ’ﬁw(/ ﬁéﬁf

-

/,
U vad (Unpinad justy ubtard 2d

\Joé@r\ Moy J)m'\@\M 1610 H hord R
Marian Pawse [\JL,& lbog Hoegaw Ko

CW/@(%J u)[/\/m e ./6% @/Wéfﬂﬁ%c/ Aﬁg,
Seott M) NJ %W 179 Habdoyd Ka/




[HIL Gymer /S8 glpgmand Ry £ 4 1¥oss.
MW?// Wi Vitllngy [0 £l T 2p Lo

/MMJM/AE" 1550 Hobhad KJ BA /405>

QOU/&( W’CC&S@M 549 Hidpad RA. EA o5

\f«f? l Wél TLm 74 //Z, '%(L% (5 /wfwégaruﬂ/ /@/ FA . J05 2
7

%rmq lfu(mmj ﬂ/&/w Z’/// i 5/47 //uééc A /Qo( f/ /765Q

@S@PA l/ahfr %@/ %égaé’d"(f‘

|CLV\(& thﬂ(‘%/{ﬁgg l‘x\)(a\arwok ’Z—w\ EAN\/ | H05.Z.
Nolun O”/Q@mn/* % Wlonn—= )58] Hobloe 2 Ad €=,

1%32
W ﬁf%ﬁw RD £ is FFre /M/ (57T s B8 LD /&9 ALt
ol s Togrianwts Qoes
A 5 .
Joscp P Gy /eg] pbbad )

WA/(V

LAve 77)pllon _ J0C] MNostzaes c&//

Tt Do Nl 1677 2 iBREN T
HARCEn  [Pllse 1937 tafbuer .




We, the undersigned residents of Hubbard Road, request that a speed study be undertaken to
determine if the currently posted limit of 45mph should/could be reduced. This is a residential road 1
1/2- 2 lanes wide with blind grades and curves, no shoulders, and in many spots, ditches on both sides .
We feel that a reduction in the speed limit is in the best interest of safety for both drivers and

pedestrians.,

Name Signature Street Address

%W?;m Mllerd /—%% /79 '/ﬁ%?/ééﬂ-fzj (,&«r’phm}

Wwasl SQpenz YT G R




: be undertaken o«
fcotld be redticed. “This's a residential road 1
lers, and in many spots, ditches on both sides .
nterest of safety for both drivers and '

of45mph sho
S Wi and curves, no sh
‘We feel that a reduction in the speed limit is in the b

pedestrians.
Name ' Signature Street Address

T dneduan I MMA (028 Hoead £




Signature : .7 Street Address




i ‘ esﬂéhfual road 1
”1/2— 2 lan wide'with bhnd grades and CUrvés; o s ,ers, and in many spots, ditches on hoth sides .
We feel that a reduction in the spaed limit is in the best interest of safety for both drivers and

pedestrians.
Name ‘ Signature Street Address

Star /(«u., @.Jf ;%M /6 5 HBAID
S,{a,f,,// J conih /%Mﬁf/é@f [£80 fhnt




Sighature freet Address

/6 P& Hubbard 1R3.




s
TOWN OF AURORA

300 GLEED AVENUE, EAST AURORA, NY 14052

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
(716) 652-7591
FAX (716) 652-3507

MEMO
TO: Supervisor Bach and Town Board
FROM: Patrick Blizniak, Superintendent of Buildings

DATE: October 17, 2014

I'am requesting approval for Bill and I to attend the Niagara Frontier Building Officials
Conference on January 26-28, 2014 at the Millennium Hotel, Buffalo, NY. The attendance will
qualify as part of the continning education credits required by the State of New York.

The cost is $275 each for NFBOA Members, which we are, This will be taken from budget line
A3620.404 for 2015. Tt is assumed that this budget line starts the 2015 year with a proposed
$1500.00 balance. The approximate mileage would be $15 a day.



TOWN OF AURORA
OPEN DEVELOPMENT AREA APPLICATION

- To Be Compieted By Applicant

Bod R Rencry .

PETITIONER: - Name: AA

Address: ]OO - ch EG’
Magian Yy  14[od

City Stz Zi
Phone: 5&3—5??‘:] Fax: _LGS&- 103 P
E-Mail:

PROPERTY OWNER (if different from petitioner): '

Name:gin.ss O Q = Urlo éEgS‘ “'L-BQ)LDERS _
Address: )00 TGO RQ(? Ea Ph. No. 5-93“57\77

N e
PROJECT ADDRESS: MapLe P\A Mg~ 1-1-13

No. Street SBL No.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: S UBDIVIpE Lol

AN

_______________________ NPy

State of New York) :SS:
County of Erie )

Onthe | At day of \y-“/P hcm%w . in the year St l‘#’ , befere me, @e undersigned, a
notary public in and for saldlstate, personally appeared __ fFzacails T BaAsSSp

personally known te me on the basis of satisfactory avidenice to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is
(are) subseribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they exacuted the same
in his/her/their capacibyies), and they by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s),
or the person upon behalf of which the individual{s) acted, executed the instrument. .

D J. SHERWOOD

Public Wotary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County

8y Commission Expires August 31, 20____

(o

OFFICE USE ONLY:
File #: Number of Lots Total Acreage Zoning

24
Open Deveopment Area Review Application Fee  § (OO C«-:‘& (qur

Materials Received by :
Town Clerk & Fee Paid g \W\L\LW fe (30 { t .#'
Accepted by Date (K126 ‘f

TOWN OF AURORA 5 SOUTH GROVE STREET, EAST AURORA, NY 14052
(716} 652-3280 FAX({716)652-3507 www.townofaurcra.com

-
2



Lafayette Abstract, Inc.

Search No. 05-121039

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND situate in the Town of Aurora, County of
Erie and State of New York, being part of Lot No. 24, Township 9, Range 6 of the Holland Land
Company’s Survey, described as follows:- |

BEGINNING at a point on the present east line of Maple Road two hundred seven and forty
hundredths (207.40) feet south of and measured alon,

angles to the last described line one hundred forty-thr

to 2 point: thence southwest at an interior angle of 14

southwest at an interior angle of 176° 02’ 45"
feet to. a point: thence northwest at an interior ang:
(sixty-five and seventy-eight hundredths (65.78) feet measur:
interior angle of 215° 26’ 45" recorded (217° 21’ 18!
feet to the present east line of Maple Road: thence n ng the present east line of Maple
Road one hundred twenty-five (125) feet to the point ¢




Pocatmi.s i l... . ..n . - - - A - -
COO=L0DZ] AN 0, 30v5% " Aiinoo 3us vaommy 10wl

. L L. L o ', .
3 : N 5 ¥ PPy SR . . . v " )
im0 S0y St WIS B 7& T . | i R AR
: GVOU 31V ~ 10" Lvava . who .

¢ 40 ASAMNS ALURIOMS .
L VIl T VO0F VY HON ~ BLOY » GLIA HORREES | IpaE B gy
YT unnives] 0% erewws - snotagh sy [—— s ...|..,H_.
SRRL-UPD ()2} VA SXBL-NIE (01E) n *
o oSSR MST'N
X oNbEANNG  dhvy
" Fir-TooR wiAON OS - conp'n el o ]

A WIOX 21 AV - qaAM
LT DAY 4 NMEOD MAMGLOW YONILH fs

: NER w o
0 | gﬁﬁf@ﬂ_. N
A

3 L ' ..w.& ! E...i..sﬁ._..... 2 e ’ - hhm

P p RUT T 007 4 BHE 33 e A, . * {oes =L ‘

LN _ M b " ..z;smf_ i.mm.; - g ._ﬁ. .__.h__.:.g....m.; N ¢ ¥l
s ; . & m;... —— .

L ..wi...inn. .v\.,u;.a.eﬂultcl.e..f

ot ......,_s - .H AP o_.‘.»?a.a_. s ..
e Ay .....-.m . : i /JeM ..,.,..,.......a.e
\\ﬁummla-hl..-“w: m\\\‘\-\\m . . 1\\1\1..1.]...1[1\ l....:...r.frl!/ . //g - ...
e . Y
T —— .ea..m‘.a\a.. : / / //.,M
-\.A. -~ e e T e —— e /%

FIdVYIN

" // Umc<~2.~ .
N RO L

oy T3 Qv %.dmd.%/./.\ . .
. o M

)
o _./

GVOH £ SEpYA sagem )

. e .
. norie S~
F50Y o T ———
@w *v .J.I.I....I.J.f..
L . —
et e e e .
- .
s - =

/r b..en-

) YHOUNY 40 NMOL /
N\I- M 107 30 By Hivow /

B TR T

M- 7 L0 4G ZW3 Ring
Y3 JO MO




Kathleen Moffat 1 H -

From: Peggy Cooke

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2014 2:43 PM
To: Kathleen Moffat

Subject: Last Day

Hello Kathieen,
As you know, | will be retiring at the end of this month. My last full day worked will be Friday, October 24, and | will take

vacation from October 27 — October 31, 2014. My first effective date of refirement is November 3, 2014. Please put this
memo in my file for the record.

Best Regards,

Peggy Cooke

Director of Parks and Recreation
Town of Aurora

300 Gleed Ave

East Aurora, NY 14052



T i N |
| ? A‘ ’
Town Name: ----—-sieumu > Town of Aurcra 1

Month Year Reported; -—> October 2014 " CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT
Prepared By; --------——--—> Martha L. Librock

Date Submitted; ----—---—--> Nov, 04 2014

TO THE Supervisor;

Pursuant to Section 27, Subd. 1, of the Town Law, | hereby make the following statement of ail the fees and monies received by me in
connection with my office, during the month above stated, excepting only such fees and monies the application and payment of which are
otherwise provided for by [aw.

RSC Revenue Item Total Town Other
Code Description rpt_RT_CMR_03_2011 Count Revenue Portion Disburses
100 SPORTING LICENSE REVENUE 21 1,977.00 106.17 1,870.83
200 DOG LICENSE REVENUE 237 2,999.00 2,720.00 279.00
301 MARRIAGE LICENSE 4 160.00 70,00 20.00
303 CERTIFIED MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 2 20.00 20.00 0.00
601 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 1 10.00 10.00 0.00
Report Totals: 265 5,166.00 2,926.17 2,239.83
REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR - CLERK FEES 206.17
REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR - DOG FEES 2,720.00
TOTAL TOWN REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR: 292617
Amount paid to NYS DEC REVENUE ACCOUNTING 1,870.83
Amount paid to DEPT. OF AG. AND MARKETS 279.00
Amount paid to STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR MARRIAGE LICENSES 80.00
TOTAL DISBURSED TO OTHER AGENCIES: 2,239.83
TOTAL DISBURSED: 5,166.00

Novemb e ¢ 20 | L‘!‘ U\ﬁmé%‘-& %ﬁ'@{ Supervisor,

State of New York, County of Erie, Town of Aurora

rue statement of all

Martha L. Librock being duly sworn, says that she/he is the Town Clerk of the Town of Aurora that the foregoing is a full
ich are otherwise

Fees and Monies received by her/him during the month stated, excepting only such Fees the application and payment
provided for by law. . , éz /
Subseribed and Sworn to before me L7 ‘V/Z/

this &+ dayof November 20/ Y Town Clerk |

Ahan? G 800 Notary Public

SHERYLA. MILLER
Reg. #01MI6128663
Public, State of New York
ualified in Erie County
Commission Expires June 13, 20 7

==z== DL-4 (Rev. 1/2011) rpt_RT_CMR_04_2011 - 01/07/12




rl;um'nf "7 ’ s

TOWN OF AURORA

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052

From: Martha L. Librock, Town Clerk Monthly Statement — Tax Collection
To: James J. Bach, Town of Aurora Supervisor
Pursuant to Section 27 Subd. 1 of the Town Law, I hereby make the following statement of all fees and

monies received by me during the month of OCTOBER, 2014 in connection with the collection of taxes,
excepting only such fees the application and payment of which are otherwise provided for by law:

Received From Type of Receipt Amount

Taxes SCHOOL Taxes $ 14,681,050.50
Taxes Penalties 11,747.53
Taxes Interest 0
Taxes NOW Acct Interest $219.14

Total Received $14,693,017.17
State of New York
County of Erie

Town of Aurora

Martha L. Librock, being duly swom, says that she is the Town Clerk of the Town of Aurora; that the
foregoing is a full and true statement of all fees and monies applicable to tax collection received by her
during the month stated excepting only such fees and monies the application of which are otheryase

provided for by law.
At

Martha L. Librock, Town Clérk

Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this 4 day of Mevembser , 2014

Ahanpt Q000

Notary Public  gypayy & miLLER
Reg. #01Mi8128663
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified In Erie County
Commission Expires June 13,




| T .
: Tu,um';]f

Urora '7 C

TOWN OF AURORA

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurotra, NY 14052

From: Barbara A. Halt, Water Clerk Monthly Statement — Water Fee Collection
To: James J. Bach, Town of Aurora Supervisor

Pursuant to Section 27 Subd. 1 of the Town Law, I hereby make the following statement of all fees and
monies received by me during the month of OCTOBER ,2014_ in connection with the
collection of water fees, excepting only such fees the application and payment of which are otherwise
provided for by law:

Received From Type of Receipt Amount
Water Billing Water Bills $54,902.72
Total Received $54902.72
State of New York
County of Erie

Town of Aurora

Barbara A. Halt, being duly sworn, says that she is the Water Clerk of the Town of Aurora; that the
foregoing is a full and true statement of all fees and monies applicable to water fee collection received by
her during the month stated excepting only such fees and monies the application of which are otherwise

provided for by law. . @M//%g% / @/ﬁ@%

Barbara A. Halt, Water Clerk

Subscribed and Sworn to before me
this 4 day of _Mevamber 201 Y

Aaripg O a0 0en

Notary Publicon a. mnre

Reg. #01Mi612866
Notary Public, State of New Yl

Qualifiad In Erle County
Commission Expires June 13, 20.,1.1




TOWN OF AURORA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATIOM
DIRECTOR'S REPORT '
MONTH OF: OCTOBER 2014 _) D

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Reports:
* We have 9,049 members registered in the recreation system
» We had 90 individual program registrations in the month of October
¢ We generated $5,503 in QOctober in sales
e Credit card purchases totaled 51% (41% on-line, 59% office)

o 2013 to 2014 comparison:
= Total sales from 1/1/13 — 10/31/13 $234,523
= Total sales from 1/1/14 — 10/31/14 $232,388

October marks the first full month of my career in the Town of Aurora. The office is running smoothly
due to our proficient staff. We have not added any new programs during the month of Qctober.
However, we have met with the Co-Director of Earth and Spirits to add a future environmental
education programs during Winterfest and Spring Recess. We will host a snow shoe hike with Earth
and Spirits at Major's Park and West Falls Park during Winterfest.

EAST competed in swim meets at the Burt Flickinger Center and Tonawanda. We will be hosting our
Kiwanis Fundraiser meet on 11/8 and are looking to fundraise over $8,000 from Kiwanis, local
businesses, and the entry fees from 12 teams in attendance. The money will go towards coaches’
education, travel expenses, and equipment.

Current notable activities available
o Friday Night Swim at Middle School
¢ Registration opened for Parent-Child Bowling Tournament
o Tournament held on 11/15/14 at 11" Frame Bar and Lanes
e Wredling
o Session 12/1/14 -2/11/15

Submitted by: Chris Musshafen, Director of Recreation and Aquatics



TOWN OF AURORA DOG CONTROL REPORT: October 2014

PHONE CALLS RECEIVED

TOWN OF AURORA

EAPD

NYSP

TOTAL CALLS

Attack/Fighting

Barking

Bites

Cats

Damage by Dogs

Dangerous Dogs

Deceased Dogs

Found Dogs

Injured/Sick

Licensing

Loose/Unleashed Dogs

Lost Dogs

Miscellaneous Calls

Mutual Aid

MVC-Dogs/Cats

Other Animals

Threatening Dogs

Welfare

TOTAL

16 0

23

IMPOUNDMENTS:
DATE

BREED

10/18/2014 Mixed Hound
10/23/2014 Boxer

COURT: 1
People vs Haungs

10/22/2014

TOTAL

AMOUNT
$65
$25

$90




0%

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation Docket No. PF14-18-000
Empire Pipeline, Inc.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PREPARE AN :
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE PLANNED
NORTHERN ACCESS 2016 PROJECT,

REQUEST FOR COMMENTS ON ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES,
AND NOTICE OF PUBLIC SCOPING MEETINGS

(October 22, 2014)

The staff of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC or Commission)
will prepare an environmental assessment (EA) that will discuss the environmental
impacts of the Northern Access 2016 Project (Project) involving construction and
operation of facilities by National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation (Supply) and Empire
Pipeline Inc. (Empire) (collectively National Fuel) in Pennsylvania and New York. The
Commission will use this EA in its decision-making process to determine whether the
project is in the public convenience and necessity.

This notice announces the opening of the scoping process the Commission will use
to gather input from the public and interested agencies on the project. Your input will
help the Commission staff determine what issucs they need to evaluate in the EA. The
Commission staff will also use the scoping process to help determine whether preparation
of an environmental impact statement is more appropriate for this Project based upon the
potential significance of the anticipated levels of impact. Please note that the scoping
period will close on November 21, 2014.

You may submit comments in written form or verbally. Further details on how to
submit written comments are in the Public Participation section of this notice. In lieu of
or in addition to sending written comments, the Commission invites you to attend the
public scoping meetings scheduled as follows:

FERC Public Scoping Meetings
Northern Access 2016 Project

Date and Time Location

| Doyle Hall

St. Bonaventure University
3261 W. State St.

St. Bonaventure, NY 14778

November 3, 2014, 7 PM




Docket No. PF14-18-000 -3-

The planned project would consist of the following Supply components:

. construction of approximately 97 miles of new 24-inch-diameter pipeline,
from Sergeant Township, McKean County, Pennsylvania, to an
interconnection with Supply’s existing Line X-North, near Supply’s
existing Porterville Compressor Station in the Town of Elma, Erie County,
New York;

. an addition of approximately 5,000 horsepower to Porterville Compressor
Station; and

o an interconnection with Tennessece Gas Pipeline’s 200 Line in the Town of
Wales, Erie County, New York.

The planned Project would also consist of the following Empire components:

U construction of a 24-inch pipeline segment of approximately 4 miles,
replacing 3.3 miles of existing 16-inch Supply pipeline and 0.7 miles of
existing Empire pipeline in the towns of Wheatfield and Pendleton, Niagara
County, New York;

. construction of a new, approximately 22,000 horsepower compressor
station in the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York; and

. construction of a new natural gas dehydration facility in the Town of
Wheatfield, Niagara County, New York.

The general location of the planned project facilities is shown in Appendix 1. !

! The appendices referenced in this notice are not being printed in the Federal
Register. Copies of appendices were sent to all those receiving this notice in the mail and
are available at www.ferc.gov using the link called “cLibrary” or from the Commission’s
Public Reference Room, 888 First Street NE, Washington, DC 20426, or call (202) 502-
8371. For instructions on connecting to eLibrary, refer to the last page of this notice.




Docket No, PF14-18-000 -7-

(2)  You can file your comments electronically using the ¢Filing feature located
on the Commission's website (www.ferc.gov) under the link to Documents
and Filings. With eFiling, you can provide comments in a variety of
formats by attaching them as a file with your submission. New eFiling
users must first create an account by clicking on “gRegister.” You must
select the type of filing you are making. If you are filing a comment on a
particular project, please select “Comment on a Filing”; or

(3)  You can file a paper copy of your comments by mailing them to the
following address:

Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street NE, Room 1A
Washington, DC 20426

Environmental Mailing List

The environmental mailing list inciudes federal, state, and local government
representatives and agencics; clected officials; environmental and public interest groups;
Native American Tribes; other interested partics; and local libraries and newspapers.
This list also includes all affected landowners (as defined by the Commission’s
regulations) who are potential right-of-way grantors, whose property may be used
temporarily for project purposes, or who own homes within certain distances of
aboveground facilitics, and anyone who submits comments on the project. We will
update the environmental mailing list as the analysis proceeds to ensure that we send the
information related to this environmental review to all individuals, organizations, and
government entities interested in and/or potentially affected by the planned project.

If we publish and distribute the EA, copies will be sent to the environmental
mailing list for public review and comment. If you would prefer to receive a paper
copy of the document instead of a CD version or would like to remove your name
from the mailing list, please return the attached Information Request (appendix 2).

Becoming an Intervenor

_ Once National Fuel files its application with the Commission, you may want to
become an “intervenor” which is an official party to the Commission’s proceeding.
Intervenors play a more formal role in the process and are able to file briefs, appear at
hearings, and be heard by the courts if they choose to appeal the Commission's final
ruling. An intervenor formally participates in the procecding by filing a request to
intervene. Instructions for becoming an intervenor are in the User’s Guide under the “e-
filing” link on the Commission’s website. Please note that the Commission will not



Appendix 1

- (Proposed Dehydration Facility|:
Fown of Wheatfield Vo i
" [Proposed Compressor Station

¢ Town of Pendleton

Replace approximately 4 miles
of existing16-inch Pipeline

|with 24-inch Pipeline

Towns of Wheatfield & Pendieton,

Existing Porterville
Compressor Station

Interconnect with
'_l‘l_mness_ee Gas

“|New ﬁinch Tl‘ans.r;lission T
i e (appro:im_ate_ly 97 miles)|

Legend . R
e baderyisie Mighenay [ Above Gronnd Facisities PI'O_] ect Overview Map
: —— horswess  [LT] New YorkCumaly Bountary Northern Access 2016
: . s . amm Fipclise m Peansylvanin'County Bostuibary A
A s Arsc Duuet B ¢ Mk Rsdime Project
g:a-lxxnmn.nmwﬁimumm IR a——m— T
soros ang A boon himi h 10 20




Docket No. PF14-18-000 Appendix 2

INFORMATION REQUEST

Northern Access 2016 Project

Name

Agency

Address

City State Zip Code

| Please send me a paper copy of the published NEPA document

] Please remove my name from the mailing list



FROM

ATTN: OEP-DG2E, Gas 2, PJ-11.2
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street NE '
Washington, DC 20426

Docket No. PF14-18-000
Northern Access 2016 Project

Staple or Tape Here



